PANdrive™ for Stepper PANDRIVE™
PD42-x-1370 Hardware Manual
Hardware Version V1.10 | Document Revision V1.11 • 2019-APR-03
The PANdrive™ PD42-1-1370, PD42-2-1370, PD42-3-1370 amd PD42-4-1370 are small and compactfull mechatronic solutions including NEMA17 / 42mm flange size stepper motors. The PANdrives™are controlled via RS485 bus interface using TMCL protocol. They feature an integrated magneticencoder for position feedback, SpreadCycle™ chopper for high speed stepper motor commutation,a fully integratedhardwaremotion controllerwith s-shapedmotion ramps, aswell as StallGuard2™and CoolStep™.
Features
• StepperMotorNEMA17with controller/ driver
• 0.22 - 0.7Nm holding torque
• Supply Voltage +9. . .28V DC supplyvoltage

PD42-x-1370 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.10 | Document Revision V1.11 • 2019-APR-03 4 / 27
2 Order Codes
The combination of motor andmotor mounted controller/driver electronic is currently available with fourstepper motors (different length and holding torque):
The length of the PANdrives is specified without the length of the axis. For the overall length of the productplease add 24mm
Order Code Description Size (LxWxH)
PD42-1-1370 PANdrive™with NEMA17 stepper motor, 0.22Nmmax., 2A RMS, +24V, S-ramps, magnetic encoder,RS485, TMCL firmware
42mm x 42mm x 47mm
PD42-2-1370 PANdrive™with NEMA17 stepper motor, 0.36Nmmax., 2A RMS, +24V, S-ramps, magnetic encoder,RS485, TMCL firmware
42mm x 42mm x 51mm
PD42-3-1370 PANdrive™with NEMA17 stepper motor, 0.44Nmmax., 2A RMS, +24V, S-ramps, magnetic encoder,RS485, TMCL firmware
42mm x 42mm x 60mm
PD42-4-1370 PANdrive™with NEMA17 stepper motor, 0.7Nmmax., 2A RMS, +24V, S-ramps, magnetic encoder,RS485, TMCL firmware
42mm x 42mm x 73mm
Table 1: Order Code
A cable loom set is available for this module:
Order Code Description
PD42-1370-CABLE Cable loom for PD42-1370:
• 1x cable loom for power supply, RS485 and I/O connector (cablelength 200mm, 10pin JST PH connector at one end, open wires at theother end)
Table 2: PD42-x-1370 Cable Loom
©2021 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, GermanyTerms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
PD42-x-1370 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.10 | Document Revision V1.11 • 2019-APR-03 5 / 27
3 Mechanical and Electrical Interfacing
All PD42-x-1370 consist of one out of four available NEMA17 / 42mm stepper motors with 2A RMS ratedcoil current with the same controller / driver electronicsmounted on its backside and integratedmagneticencoder. The PD42-1-1370 uses the QSH4218-34-20-022 stepper motor with 0.22Nm holding torque, thePD42-2-1370 uses the QSH4218-38-20-036 stepper motor with 0.36Nm holding torque, the PD42-3-1370uses the QSH4218-47-20-044 stepper motor with 0.44Nm holding torque and the PD42-4-1370 uses theQSH4218-60-20-070 stepper motor with 0.7Nm holding torque.
NOTICE Note: In order to make proper use of the integrated magnetic encoder (the sen-sor IC is placed on the bottomof the pcb) the controller /driver electronics shouldnot be removed/moved relative to themotor. In case the integrated encoder fea-ture is not used, the electronics may be moved or even removed from the motorand placed somewhere else according to application requirements.
3.1 Dimensions of PD42-x-1370
Le
n
gt
h
Figure 1: PD42-x-1370 with different NEMA17 / 42mm stepper motors (all dimensions in mm)
PANdrive Overall length of unit
PD42-1-1370 46.5 ±1 mm
PD42-2-1370 51 ±1 mm
©2021 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, GermanyTerms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
PD42-x-1370 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.10 | Document Revision V1.11 • 2019-APR-03 6 / 27
PANdrive Overall length of unit
PD42-3-1370 60 ±1 mm
PD42-3-1370 73 ±1 mm
Table 3: Overall length of PANdrive units (body without motor axis)
3.2 Stepper motor
Main characteristics of the four different motors available as part of the PD42-x-1370 PANdrive™: